Peekskill Reservoirs and Rollers: Peekskill loop, harder version (79.4 mi/ 5702 ft) Route #32434971

 Go At | On ' For J Go At | On ' For
0.0 | Start of route 0.1 L | 46.8 | NY-118 S/Tomahawk St 0.2
L |01 South St 0.6 R | 47.0 | N County Trailway 2.2
L | 0.7 | S Division St 1.3 BL | 49.2 | Mahopac Ave 0.4
S | 1.9 | Oregon Rd 0.7 L | 49.6 | Granite Springs Rd 0.8
L | 2.6 | Gallows Hill Rd 1.5 R | 50.3 | NY-118 S/US-202 W/Tomahawk | 2.5
S | 4.1 | Sprout Brook Rd 0.6 St
BR | 4.7 TRO Sprout Brook Rd 2.4 R 52.8 | NY-118 S/NY-35 W/US-202 | 0.1
S | 7.1 | Cimarron Rd 0.8 W/Amawalk Rd
L | 7.9 | Oscawana Lake Rd 3.9 L | 52.9 | Pines Bridge Rd 1.1
BR | 11.7 | Oscawana Heights Rd 1.7 S | 54.1 | Moseman Ave 2.1
L | 13.4 | Wiccopee Rd 12 R | 56.2 | NY-100 S/Somerstown Turnpike 1.9
S | 14.6 | Pudding St 39 R | 58.1 | NY-118 N/Saw Mill River Rd 1.3
R | 18.5 | Richardsville Rd/Sagamore Rd | 0.5 S | 594 | NY-129 W/Croton Lake Rd 0.6
L | 19.0 | Peekskill Hollow Rd 0.1 BL | 59.9 | Old Croton Lake Rd 0.1
R | 19.2 | Sharp right onto County Rd | 3.7 L | 60.0 | Gate House Bridge 0.1
47/NY-301 E/Carmel-Kent Cliffs R | 60.2 | Gate House Bridge turns right | 0.5
Rd and becomes Croton Dam Rd
L | 22.9 | Gipsy Trail Rd 0.8 L | 60.7 | Aqueduct Rd 0.4
R | 23.7 | Nichols St 1.1 R | 61.1 | lllington Rd 0.1
L | 24.8 | Horse Pound Rd 0.0 QL | 61.2 | lllington Rd 1.1
QR | 24.8 | Nichols St 0.8 R | 62.3 | Grants Ln 0.2
S | 25.7 | County Rd 45/Towners Rd 0.3 R | 62.5 | Spring Valley Rd 2.2
L | 26.0 | Lakeshore Rd S 0.1 R | 64.6 | Glendale Rd 1.3
L | 26.2 | Lakeshore Dr E 0.5 R | 65.9 | Quaker Bridge Rd 1.6
L | 26.7 | TRO Lakeshore Dr E 1.0 L | 67.6 | Quaker Ridge Rd 1.0
R | 27.7 | County Rd 46/Terry Hill Rd 0.6 L | 68.6 | Croton Dam Rd 0.9
BR | 28.3 | County Rd 60 2.0 R | 69.5 | NY-129 0.0
L | 30.2 | John Simpson Rd 1.3 QL | 69.6 | Batten Rd 1.3
S | 31.6 | Old Route 6 0.6 BR | 70.9 | Grand St 0.7
L | 32.2 | Sharp left onto Maple Rd 2.2 S | 71.6 | Old Post Rd N 0.1
S | 34.4 | Drewsville Rd 0.9 R | 71.7 | N Highland PI 0.3
S | 35.2 | Drewville Rd 0.9 S | 72.0 | Upper North Highland PI 0.5
L | 36.2 | County Rd 38 1.7 L | 72.6 | S Mt Airy Rd 0.8
R | 37.9 | Stebbins Rd 0.9 L | 73.3 | W Mt Airy Rd 1.4
R | 38.8 | Croton Falls Rd 1.9 R | 74.7 | Furnace Dock Rd 0.3
R | 40.7 | County Rd 6 0.6 S | 75.0 | Washington St 4.1
L | 41.3 | N Lake Blvd 0.4 L | 79.1 | Hudson Ave 0.2
BL | 41.7 | Averill Dr 0.3 R | 79.4 | S Water St 0.1
L | 42.0 | N Lake Blvd 2.3 79.4 | End of route
R | 442 | NY-6N S 0.4
L | 44.6 | Myrtle Dr 1.1
R | 45.7 | Baldwin Place Rd 1.2
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